B AC Motors
B-251 AC Motors Speed Control System
S.C. Brake Motor 15W (□80mm)
Motor Specification
Max. Permissible Torque at Output Shaft of Gearbox
15W Speed Control
Brake Motor
15W(□80mm)

W
Voltage
V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty
Speed
Range
r/min
Starting Torque
Permissible Torque
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
1200r/min 90r/min
kgfcm N.m kgfcm N.m kgfcm N.m
9SBDGA-40□ 40 1ø110 60 4 30min. 90-1700 2.00 0.200 2.90 0.290 1.20 0.120 16.0 / 250
9SBDGD-40□ 40 1ø220 60 4 30min. 90-1700 2.00 0.200 2.90 0.290 1.20 0.120 4.0 / 400
9SBDGE-40□ 40
1ø220
50 4 30min. 90-1400
1.70 0.170 2.50 0.250 0.70 0.070
3.0 / 450

Voltage
V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty
Speed
Range
r/min
Starting
Torque
Permissible Torque
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
1200r/min 90r/min
kgfcm N.m kgfcm N.m kgfcm N.m
9SBDGA-60F2□ 60 1ø110 60 4 30min. 90-1700 3.20 0.320 6.10 0.610 2.80 0.280 20.0 / 250
9SBDGD-60F2□ 60 1ø220 60 4 30min. 90-1700 3.80 0.380 6.50 0.650 3.00 0.300 5.0 / 400
9SBDGE-60F2□ 60
1ø220
50 4 30min. 90-1400
5.20 0.520 5.20 0.520 1.00 0.100
5.0 / 400

Voltage
V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty
Speed
Range
r/min
Starting
Torque
Permissible Torque
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
1200r/min 90r/min
kgfcm N.m kgfcm N.m kgfcm N.m
9SBDGA-90F2□ 90 1ø110 60 4 30min. 90-1700 6.50 0.650 6.30 0.630 3.00 0.300 25.0 / 250
9SBDGD-90F2□ 90 1ø220 60 4 30min. 90-1700 6.50 0.650 6.30 0.630 3.00 0.300 6.0 / 400
9SBDGE-90F2□ 90
1ø220
50 4 30min. 90-1400
4.60 0.460 5.40 0.540 2.20 0.220
6.0 / 400

Voltage
V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty
Speed
Range
r/min
Starting
Torque
Permissible Torque
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
1200r/min 90r/min
kgfcm N.m kgfcm N.m kgfcm N.m
9SBDGA-120F2□ 120 1ø110 60 4 30min. 90-1700 7.80 0.780 7.50 0.750 4.20 0.420 30.0 / 250
9SBDGD-120F2□ 120 1ø220 60 4 30min. 90-1700 7.80 0.780 7.50 0.750 4.20 0.420 6.5 / 400
9SBDGE-120F2□ 120
1ø220
50 4 30min. 90-1400
5.60 0.560 7.20 0.720 4.00 0.400
6.5 / 400

Voltage
V
Frequency
Hz
Poles Duty
Speed
Range
r/min
Starting
Torque
Permissible Torque
Capacitor
㎌ / VAC
1200r/min 90r/min
kgfcm N.m kgfcm N.m kgfcm N.m
9SBDGD-180F2□ 180 1ø220 60 4 30min. 90-1700 8.40 0.840 10.00 1.000 6.60 0.660 8.0 / 400
9SBDGE-180F2□ 180
1ø220
50 4 30min. 90-1400
6.20 0.620 10.00 1.000 6.60 0.660
8.0 / 400